

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11804-11805/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in RA No.94/2007
and CWP No.5073/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

AMBALA IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K.R.JAIN GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler,Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Until further orders, recovery of the enhanced
compensation awarded by the High Court shall remain
stayed.

[Alka Dudeja] [Savita Sainani]
Court Master Court Master