

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23013-
23018/2009

THE IMPROVEMENT TRUST, PANIPAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for application, if any, filed for substitution of
the legal heirs of the deceased respondents.

Registry has to rectify the database so as to
disclose the name of the learned counsel for the respondent in
the cause list, without fail.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR