

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23013-23018/2009

THE IMPROVEMENT TRUST, PANIPAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shishpal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Application for substitution filed in respect of the
deceased respondents in SLP(C) Nos.23013,23014,23015,23016,
23018 of 2009 is defective.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to
rectify the defects whatever have been found in the
application within a period of four weeks failing which
appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 15.3.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj