

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23013-23018/2009

THE IMPROVEMENT TRUST, PANIPAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.23013/2009 alone present.

The office report is not clear with respect to service position of each of the respondent in each of these SLPs. However, a perusal of the office report shows that an application for substitution has already been filed and it is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List the application for substitution before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, as per rules.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR