

L
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 7-12,13-18, 19 & 20 in
Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23013-23018/2009

THE IMPROVEMENT TRUST, PANIPAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing
substitution appln.,exemption from filing death certificate, substitution
of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shishpal Laler, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Midh, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks
time is granted to place on record the relevant document.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|