

|  
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014  
CC 859-866/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2013 in CWP No.5173/1997, CWP No.7181/1997, CWP No.7182/1997, CWP No.7183/1997, CWP No.7184/1997, CWP No.7185/1997, CWP No.7186/1997 and CWP No.7187/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PANIPAT IMPROVEMENT TRUST, PANIPAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHWAR NATH (D) TH. LRS & ORS

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-8 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 27/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Connect with S.L.P. (Civil) Nos. 23013-23018 of 2009.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|