

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 21/2014 ,I.A. No. 22/2014, I.A. No. 23/2014 in Petition(s)
for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23013-23018/2009

THE IMPROVEMENT TRUST, PANIPAT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay
in filing substitution application and setting aside abatement and
office report)

Date : 21/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta ,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary ,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta ,Adv.
Ms. Ritu Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As stated, reply be filed within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.08.23
13:42:38 IST
Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER