

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 21/2014, I.A. No. 22/2014, I.A. No. 23/2014 in Petition(s)
for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23013-23018/2009

THE IMPROVEMENT TRUST, PANIPAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay
in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and
office report)

Date : 12/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

None

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to legal representatives on the application

for condonation of delay in filing the application
forsubstitution, the application for substitution as also
the

application for setting aside an abatement.

The requisite steps be

taken within 15 days.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2014.11.13
16:45:34 IST
Reason: