

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23013-23018/2009

THE IMPROVEMENT TRUST, PANIPAT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 3418-3425/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 27/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Ms.Ritu Puri,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Gautam Sharma,Adv.
Dr.Monika Gusain,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.10.27
16:52:25 TLT

Reason: UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....2

SLP(C) No.23013-23018/2009

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents. Viewed thus, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.3418-3425/2014

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondents within four weeks.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1(i)in SLP(C) No.3418/2014 has already filed the counter affidavit but he has failed to file the vakalatnama. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks file the

vakalatnama failing which the counter affidavit filed by him shall be taken off the record.

List the matter again on 27.11.2015.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB