

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 21/2014, I.A. No. 22/2014, I.A. No. 23/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23013-23018/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2008
in CWP No. 2887/1987,05/12/2008 in CWP No. 366/1987,05/12/2008 in
CWP No. 367/1987,05/12/2008 in CWP No. 3305/1987,05/12/2008 in CWP
No. 3935/1987,05/12/2008 in CWP No. 5185/1987 passed by the High
Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE IMPROVEMENT TRUST, PANIPAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent and c/delay
in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

Date: 09/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 30th October, 2015.

Show cause notice on the applications for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos.1 and 2 stands served on the legal representatives.

There is no opposition to the applications.

Applications for condonation of delay in filing substitution application, setting aside abatement and bringing on record Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are allowed.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER