

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3418-3425/2014

PANIPAT IMPROVEMENT TRUST, PANIPAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHWAR NATH (D) TH. LRS & ORS
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant T., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report dated 7th December, 2016.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER